NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

The Arkansas Department of Health, Radiation Control Section, is accepting public comments on the proposed adoption of revisions to the <u>Rules for Control of Sources of Ionizing Radiation</u> pursuant to the Administrative Procedures Act as amended, Ark. Code Ann. 25-15-201 et seq., by the authority of Ark. Code Ann. 20-21-201–222.

The proposed revisions are available for inspection online through the ADH website at www.healthy.arkansas.gov, "Rules" link. Copies may be obtained by calling the Radiation Control Section at (501) 661-2301. The proposed revisions will also be available for public inspection and copying at the Arkansas Department of Health, Radiation Control Section, Freeway Medical Tower, 5800 West 10th Street, Suite 401, Little Rock, Arkansas.

The public may submit written comments to <u>adh.ram@arkansas.gov</u>, in person at 5800 West 10th Street – Suite 401, or by mail to the Radiation Control Section Chief, Radiation Control Section, Arkansas Department of Health, 4815 West Markham Street, Slot #30, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72205-3867, no later than 4:30 p.m. on November 30, 2023.